



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	1,320,000.00	1,320,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,700,000.00	1,700,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,002,267.00	1,002,267.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,427,000.00	1,427,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	195,000.00	195,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		275,000.00	275,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		182,198.25	182,198.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350,000.00	350,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	155,000.00	155,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		68,445.00	68,445.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400,000.00	400,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	250,000.00	250,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		51,012.00	51,012.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350,000.00	350,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	7,500.00	7,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		32,175.00	32,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703-1000	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	5.000	4,500.00	22,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,250.00	6,250.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,500.00	7,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,400.00	7,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,920.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,250.00	6,250.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	18,000.0	2.75	49,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		3.50	63,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		4.00	72,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		4.00	72,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		4.50	81,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	90,000.00
15705-1300	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,000.0	45.00	45,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		32.50	32,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		40.00	40,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		600.00	600,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		139.25	139,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200,000.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	44,000.0	3.00	132,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		3.00	132,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.50	110,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		2.00	88,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		3.30	145,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	220,000.00
15706-0100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STRAW BALE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	150	15.00	2,250.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		40.00	6,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		40.00	6,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		35.00	5,250.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		69.75	10,462.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-0400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	30	750.00	22,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2,000.00	60,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,750.00	52,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		750.00	22,500.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2,217.00	66,510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	60,000.00
15707-1000	SLRY	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.00	300.00	24,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		300.00	24,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		400.00	32,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		350.00	28,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		316.00	25,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	44,000.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	9000	8.00	72,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		35.00	315,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		30.00	270,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		50.00	450,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		32.50	292,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	315,000.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	79.301	2,500.00	198,252.50
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		6,500.00	515,456.50
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		4,000.00	317,204.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		4,100.00	325,134.10
		Rognlin's Inc.		8,017.00	635,756.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	475,806.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2	450.00	900.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		200.00	400.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		500.00	1,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		320.00	640.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2,064.00	4,128.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	5	750.00	3,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		6,211.00	31,055.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	10,000.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	30	150.00	4,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		50.00	1,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		250.00	7,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		60.00	1,800.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		188.00	5,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	141,121.2	9.75	1,375,931.70
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		8.55	1,206,586.26
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		10.00	1,411,212.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		11.00	1,552,333.20
		Rognlin's Inc.		13.00	1,834,575.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,693,454.40
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION , WETLAND MITIGATION			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	4,410.0	11.50	50,715.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		12.00	52,920.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		10.00	44,100.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		17.00	74,970.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		15.50	68,355.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	52,920.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	14,000.0	8.00	112,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		10.40	145,600.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		12.00	168,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		18.00	252,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		13.00	182,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	168,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20411-0000	TON	SELECT BORROW			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	27,000.00	15.00	405,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		20.25	546,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		20.00	540,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		20.00	540,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		24.60	664,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	540,000.00
20425-1000	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION , ROADSIDE OUTLET DITCH			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	200.0	35.00	7,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		20.00	4,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		20.00	4,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		25.00	5,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		23.65	4,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,000.00
20701-1000	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	12,500	1.00	12,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.15	26,875.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.00	25,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		2.00	25,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2.25	28,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	37,500.00
20701-1100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	4,000	1.00	4,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.00	8,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.00	8,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		2.00	8,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2.90	11,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	12,000.00
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,150.0	32.00	36,800.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		35.00	40,250.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		50.00	57,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		35.00	40,250.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		36.00	41,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	28,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2,080	1.80	3,744.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1.00	2,080.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.50	5,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		4.00	8,320.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		19.60	40,768.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	5,200.00
21101-2000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	16,954	1.00	16,954.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1.00	16,954.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		3.50	59,339.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		5.00	84,770.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		7.00	118,678.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	42,385.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 , ENERGY DISSIPATOR			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	50.0	70.00	3,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		95.00	4,750.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		112.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	10,000.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 , RIPRAP HEADWALL			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	285.0	75.00	21,375.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		100.00	28,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		125.00	35,625.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		120.00	34,200.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		107.00	30,495.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	57,000.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 , CULVERT OUTLET CONTROL SYSTEM			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	50.0	70.00	3,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		95.00	4,750.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		109.00	5,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-5000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	350.0	76.00	26,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		100.00	35,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		50.00	17,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		100.00	35,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		100.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	87,500.00
25120-1000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1 , MAINLINE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	18,000.0	25.00	450,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		22.50	405,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		14.00	252,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		20.00	360,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		23.00	414,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	360,000.00
25120-1000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1 , APPROACH			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,200.0	18.00	21,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		20.00	24,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		11.00	13,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		7.00	8,400.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		23.00	27,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	18,000.00
30101-2000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	50,500.00	25.00	1,262,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		21.50	1,085,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		25.00	1,262,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		25.00	1,262,500.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		29.00	1,464,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,010,000.00
30901-2000	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TREATED AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING D			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	68,500.00	30.00	2,055,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25.00	1,712,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		39.00	2,671,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		40.00	2,740,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		46.65	3,195,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,055,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30905-1200	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CSS-1			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	685.00	450.00	308,250.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		500.00	342,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		600.00	411,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		95.00	65,075.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		526.50	360,652.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	274,000.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE III PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	40,500.00	83.00	3,361,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		85.50	3,462,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		83.00	3,361,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		87.00	3,523,500.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		89.45	3,622,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	3,645,000.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	405.00	40.00	16,200.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		42.50	17,212.50
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		45.00	18,225.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		45.00	18,225.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		46.80	18,954.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	70,875.00
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.00	550.00	44,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		575.00	46,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		550.00	44,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		560.00	44,800.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		643.50	51,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	32,000.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	207.0	750.00	155,250.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		948.15	196,267.05
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		900.00	186,300.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		900.00	186,300.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,228.50	254,299.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	165,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55302-3700	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECKED BULB TEE GIRDERS			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	216.0	800.00	172,800.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		550.20	118,843.20
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,000.00	216,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		550.00	118,800.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		749.00	161,784.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	86,400.00
55401-1000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	17,955.0	1.40	25,137.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1.39	24,957.45
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.00	35,910.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1.50	26,932.50
		Rognlin's Inc.		2.35	42,194.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.25	22,443.75
55401-2000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2,230.0	1.40	3,122.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1.74	3,880.20
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.00	4,460.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		2.00	4,460.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		3.55	7,916.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	3,345.00
55601-0900	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	89.0	200.00	17,800.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		125.00	11,125.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		350.00	31,150.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		210.00	18,690.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		258.00	22,962.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	13,350.00
55901-0000	SQYD	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	160	42.00	6,720.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		50.00	8,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		50.00	8,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		27.00	4,320.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		105.30	16,848.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56401-1000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		231.00	2,310.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,000.00	10,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		140.00	1,400.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		819.00	8,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	950.0	53.00	50,350.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		55.00	52,250.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		55.00	52,250.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		80.00	76,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		49.65	47,167.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	61,750.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	5,500.0	75.00	412,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		75.00	412,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		60.00	330,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		90.00	495,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		66.55	366,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	412,500.00
60201-0900	LNFT	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	90.0	100.00	9,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		100.00	9,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		75.00	6,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		125.00	11,250.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		107.10	9,639.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	7,650.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	200.0	120.00	24,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		120.00	24,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		100.00	20,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		160.00	32,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		121.35	24,270.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1200	LNFT	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	90.0	200.00	18,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		150.00	13,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		200.00	18,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		210.00	18,900.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		197.00	17,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	13,500.00
60201-2000	LNFT	96-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	200.0	600.00	120,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		350.00	70,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		525.00	105,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		525.00	105,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		437.00	87,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	60,000.00
60201-2300	LNFT	120-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	200.0	1,200.00	240,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		550.00	110,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		800.00	160,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		800.00	160,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		754.15	150,830.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	80,000.00
60210-0600	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	56	700.00	39,200.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		890.00	49,840.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,000.00	56,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		950.00	53,200.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,006.00	56,336.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	22,400.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	190	850.00	161,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,000.00	190,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,100.00	209,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,050.00	199,500.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,245.00	236,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	95,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0900	EACH	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,931.00	3,862.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	1,500.00
60210-1000	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	6	1,600.00	9,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,775.00	10,650.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,600.00	9,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,400.00	8,400.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2,587.00	15,522.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
60210-1200	EACH	END SECTION FOR 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2	2,300.00	4,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2,200.00	4,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,900.00	3,800.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		3,825.00	7,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
60302-1100	LNFT	20'-7" SPAN, 13'-2" RISE, STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE-ARCH			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	105.0	2,400.00	252,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		3,550.00	372,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2,200.00	231,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3,000.00	315,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2,393.00	251,265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	157,500.00
60304-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURAL PLATE ARCH , 20' SPAN, 8'-4" RISE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	160.0	2,200.00	352,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		975.00	156,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2,000.00	320,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		2,600.00	416,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,950.00	312,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	320,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701-1250	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	6,000.0	24.00	144,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		22.75	136,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		20.00	120,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		24.00	144,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		25.25	151,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	120,000.00
61701-4100	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM CRG, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	100.0	32.00	3,200.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		31.50	3,150.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		32.00	3,200.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		34.40	3,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
61702-0400	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		900.00	900.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,030.00	1,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61702-0600	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	49	1,800.00	88,200.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,750.00	85,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		1,500.00	73,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	88,200.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		1,919.00	94,031.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	98,000.00
61707-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	78.0	15.00	1,170.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		85.00	6,630.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		100.00	7,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		85.00	6,630.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		94.00	7,332.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61708-1000	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	110.0	15.00	1,650.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		15.00	1,650.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		30.00	3,300.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		15.00	1,650.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		16.30	1,793.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	11,000.00
61920-2000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET GATE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	7	600.00	4,200.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,000.00	7,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		500.00	3,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	7,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2,153.00	15,071.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	7,000.00
62101-0000	EACH	MONUMENT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	355	45.00	15,975.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		50.00	17,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		500.00	177,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		200.00	71,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		42.55	15,105.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	71,000.00
62201-0250	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.0	95.00	7,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		135.00	10,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		160.00	12,800.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		127.55	10,204.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,600.00
62201-1000	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.0	100.00	8,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		185.00	14,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		165.00	13,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		175.00	14,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		141.60	11,328.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1250	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.0	150.00	12,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		185.00	14,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		165.00	13,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		190.00	15,200.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		155.65	12,452.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	14,000.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.0	120.00	9,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		185.00	14,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		165.00	13,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		170.00	13,600.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		155.65	12,452.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00
62201-3400	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.0	110.00	8,800.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		185.00	14,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		165.00	13,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		210.00	16,800.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		193.05	15,444.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00
62201-3750	HOUR	CHAIN SAW , 24" MIN. BAR LENGTH (WITHOUT OPERATOR)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	20.0	12.00	240.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		30.00	600.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		80.00	1,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		12.00	240.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		70.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.0	56.00	4,480.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		60.00	4,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		60.00	4,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		70.00	5,600.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		55.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62406-0300	ACRE	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	58.000	6,000.00	348,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		5,500.00	319,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		5,000.00	290,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		7,000.00	406,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		12,870.00	746,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	290,000.00
62503-0000	SLRY	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	265.00	300.00	79,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		300.00	79,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		350.00	92,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		350.00	92,750.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		329.00	87,185.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	198,750.00
62630-0400	EACH	PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN , SAWBEAK SEDGE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2,700	2.50	6,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.50	6,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.50	6,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3.00	8,100.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2.65	7,155.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	27,000.00
62630-0400	EACH	PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN , SLOUGH SEDGE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2,700	2.40	6,480.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.50	6,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.50	6,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3.00	8,100.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2.55	6,885.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	27,000.00
62630-0400	EACH	PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN , SMALL FRUITED BULLRUSH			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2,700	2.60	7,020.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.50	6,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.50	6,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3.00	8,100.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2.80	7,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	27,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62630-0400	EACH	PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN , TUFTED HAIRGRASS			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2,700	2.50	6,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.50	6,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		2.50	6,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3.00	8,100.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		2.65	7,155.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	27,000.00
62630-0400	EACH	PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN , FALSE SOLOMONS SEAL			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	275	12.00	3,300.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		11.25	3,093.75
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		12.00	3,300.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3.00	825.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		12.50	3,437.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,750.00
62630-0400	EACH	PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN , YOUTH ON AGE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	400	13.00	5,200.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		12.25	4,900.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		12.00	4,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3.00	1,200.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		13.70	5,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,000.00
62630-0400	EACH	PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN , GOATS BEARD			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	175	13.00	2,275.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		12.25	2,143.75
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		12.00	2,100.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3.00	525.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		13.70	2,397.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,750.00
62650-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB , HEDGE NETTLE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	450	6.76	3,042.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		6.50	2,925.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		6.00	2,700.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		6.00	2,700.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		7.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	18,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62650-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB , WEEPING WILLOW			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	225	6.75	1,518.75
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		6.50	1,462.50
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		6.00	1,350.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		22.00	4,950.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		7.00	1,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	9,000.00
62650-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB , STINK CURRANT			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	175	10.00	1,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		8.50	1,487.50
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		8.00	1,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		32.00	5,600.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		9.25	1,618.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	7,000.00
62650-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB , SALMON BERRY			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	175	10.00	1,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		8.50	1,487.50
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		8.00	1,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		32.00	5,600.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		9.25	1,618.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	7,000.00
62650-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB , PACIFIC NINE BARK			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	175	10.00	1,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		10.00	1,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		9.00	1,575.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		32.00	5,600.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		10.50	1,837.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	7,000.00
62650-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB , RED OSIER DOGWOOD			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	175	10.00	1,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		10.00	1,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		9.00	1,575.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		32.00	5,600.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		10.50	1,837.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	7,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62650-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB , DOUGLAS SPIREA			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	175	10.00	1,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		10.00	1,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		9.00	1,575.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		32.00	5,600.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		10.50	1,837.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	7,000.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	225.00	100.00	22,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		35.00	7,875.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		12.00	2,700.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		40.00	9,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		39.60	8,910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	9,000.00
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE , C-3, WHITE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	875	34.00	29,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25.00	21,875.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		50.00	43,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		13.00	11,375.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		37.75	33,031.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	21,875.00
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE , C-4, WHITE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	60	34.00	2,040.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		17.50	1,050.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		35.00	2,100.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		13.00	780.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		33.25	1,995.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,500.00
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE , DD-3, YELLOW			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	4	34.00	136.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25.00	100.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		50.00	200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		22.00	88.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		187.00	748.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID WHITE			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	245,500	0.10	24,550.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.09	22,095.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		0.10	24,550.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.12	29,460.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		0.12	29,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	24,550.00
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID YELLOW			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	159,000	0.11	17,490.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.10	15,900.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		0.10	15,900.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.12	19,080.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		0.15	23,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	15,900.00
63401-0200	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, BROKEN YELLOW			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	73,500	0.10	7,350.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.08	5,880.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		0.10	7,350.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.10	7,350.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		0.12	8,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	7,350.00
63401-0200	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, BROKEN WHITE (DOTTED)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,700	0.25	425.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.23	391.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		0.25	425.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.70	1,190.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		0.30	510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	170.00
63406-0000	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,100	4.50	4,950.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		4.00	4,400.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		4.00	4,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		5.50	6,050.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		4.70	5,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	11,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	30	35.00	1,050.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		50.00	1,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		150.00	4,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		55.00	1,650.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		76.00	2,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	20	150.00	3,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		350.00	7,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		250.00	5,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		225.00	4,500.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		380.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63502-1000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	300	25.00	7,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25.00	7,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		30.00	9,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		28.00	8,400.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		31.40	9,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	7,500.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	60	55.00	3,300.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		75.00	4,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		60.00	3,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		70.00	4,200.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		89.00	5,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,500.00
63502-1400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	75	45.00	3,375.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		75.00	5,625.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		50.00	3,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		50.00	3,750.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		138.50	10,387.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	5,625.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	350.0	15.00	5,250.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		20.00	7,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		25.00	8,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		15.00	5,250.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		16.20	5,670.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	14,000.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	116,000.0	0.05	5,800.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.15	17,400.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		0.20	23,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.50	58,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		0.24	27,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	23,200.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,700.00	20.00	34,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		20.00	34,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		18.00	30,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		23.00	39,100.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		21.50	36,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	25,500.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	450.0	60.00	27,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		80.00	36,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		65.00	29,250.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		75.00	33,750.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		78.50	35,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	29,250.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	200	100.00	20,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		700.00	140,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc.		500.00	100,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		700.00	140,000.00
		Rognlin's Inc.		575.00	115,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	70,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/25/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(1)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Tapani Underground, Inc.		4,500.0	48.00	216,000.00
	Scarsella Bros., Inc.			48.00	216,000.00
	Quigg Bros., Inc.			48.00	216,000.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			48.00	216,000.00
	Rognlin's Inc.			48.00	216,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			48.00	216,000.00